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Dear Parents and Students, Greetings from Santa Maria Family.  

It has been an engaging year for all the families who belong to our Marian Family. I bow my head 

before Almighty God and Blessed Virgin Mary for incessantly blessing us. We would like to take this 

opportunity to sincerely thank all our students, parents and teachers for your extraordinary 

collaboration, support and your positivity throughout this year.  

Kindly make a note: - 

Summer Vacation:- School will remain closed for Summer Vacation for Classes 1 to VIII from 26th 

March 2024  to 2nd June 2024. And school reopens on Monday 3rd June 2024. 

Result:- PTM along with Annual Report will be held on 6th April, Saturday. Those who have not yet 

paid the School Fee completely are requested to clear your dues before the result. 

Those who are planning to leave the school due to various reasons are expected to apply for the 

TC as early as possible.  Office Timing will be from 8.30 am to 1pm. 

Text Books and uniform Materials: - 

As 90% parents have consented to change the track pants, the SMC has decided to change the colour 

from white to black. Thank you all for your opinion and support. 

Text Books and uniform materials will be issued on the following dates.  

Uniform:- 

Date Class Time  

April 22nd  UKG and class I to III 9.30 am to 2.30pm  

April 23rd Class IV to X 9.30 am to 2.30pm  

 

On April 24th uniform materials will be issued for new admissions. 

This year too uniform stitching shall be done in school only for those who require it. 

Text Books:-  

Date Class Time  

May 2nd  Class I, II, III, 9.30 am to 2.30pm  

May 3rd  Class IV, V, VI 9.30 am to 2.30pm  

May 4th  Class VII, VIII, IX 9.30 am to 2.30pm  

May 6th LKG, UKG  9.30 am to 2.30pm 

 



 Students are advised to spend the summer holidays usefully and productively with activities 

such as reading, writing, developing their talents and keeping themselves occupied with 

various hobbies of interest. Avoid the use of gadgets.  

School Fee: For the past two years there has been only an enhancement of Rs 100/- as school 

fee. Now it has become necessary to increase the fee in view of the increment of Salary, 

improvement of infrastructure and maintenance of school as prices of all things have sky 

rocketed. Kindly extend your helping hand and facilitate in the smooth running of the 

institution. 

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE 

ISt Installment of School Fee (1st June to 30th June 2024) 

 KG I to IV V to VIII IX - X XI- XII 
Bio - 
Maths  

Bio 
CS/IP 

Computer 
Science 

Commerce 
Maths  

Commerc
e - IP 

Tuition Fee 
Smart Class  
Special Fee  
Computer Fee 
Lab Fee  
Infrastructure  

3300 
450 
600 
….. 
….. 
1500 

3750 
450 
600 
275 
…... 
2000 

3825 
450 
600 
275 
…. 

2000 

3900 
450 
600 
350 
400 
2100 

4275 
450 
600 
…. 
600 
2200 

4275 
450 
600 
600 
600 
2200 

4275 
450 
600 
600 
400 
2200 

4275 
450 
600 
…. 
….. 
2200 

4275 
450 
600 
600 
….. 
2200 

Total  5850 7075 7150 7800 8125 8725 8525 7525 8125 

 

II Installment of School Fee (1st August to 30th August 2024) 

 KG I to IV V to VIII IX - X XI- XII 

Bio - 
Maths  

Bio -
CS/ IP 

Computer    
Science 

Commerce 
Maths 

Commer
ce- IP 

Tuition Fee 
Smart Class  
Computer Fee 
Lab Fee   

3300 
450 

 

3750 
450 
275 
…... 

 

3825 
450 
275 
…. 

 

3900 
450 
350 
400 

 

4275 
450 
…. 
600 

4275 
450 
600 
600 

4275 
450 
600 
400 

4275 
450 
…. 
….. 

 

4275 
450 
600 
….. 

Total  3750 4475 4550 5100 5325 5925 5725 4725 5325 

                               III Installment of School Fee (1st October to 31st October 2024) 

IV Installment of School Fee (1st January to 31st January 2025) 

 

WISH YOU ALL A HAPPY SUMMER VACATION  

 KG I to IV V to VIII IX - X XI- XII 
Bio - 
Maths  

Bio -
CS/IP 

Computer 
Science 

Commerce 
Maths  

Commer
ce- I P 

Tuition Fee 
Smart Class  
Computer Fee 
Lab Fee  

3300 
450 
….. 
….. 

 

3750 
450 
275 
…... 

3825 
450 
275 
…. 

3900 
450 
350 
400 

 

4275 
450 
…. 
600 

 

4275 
450 
600 
600 

4275 
450 
600 
400 

4275 
450 
…. 
….. 

4275 
450 
600 

…… 

Total  3750 4475 4550 5100 5325 5925 5725 4725 5325 


