

SANTA MARIA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL (SENIOR SECONDARY)

SANTHOME, MUNDAMVELI P O, KOCHI-682507, Phone: 2234364, 9605974866 Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi. No: 930555 E-mail:santamariaschool1994@gmail.com

26/03/2024

Dear Parents and Students, Greetings from Santa Maria Family.

It has been an engaging year for all the families who belong to our Marian Family. I bow my head before Almighty God and Blessed Virgin Mary for incessantly blessing us. We would like to take this opportunity to sincerely thank all our students, parents and teachers for your extraordinary collaboration, support and your positivity throughout this year.

Kindly make a note: -

Summer Vacation:- School will remain closed for Summer Vacation for Classes 1 to VIII from 26th March 2024 to 2nd June 2024. And school reopens on Monday 3rd June 2024.

Result:- PTM along with Annual Report will be held on 6th April, Saturday. **Those who have not yet** paid the School Fee completely are requested to clear your dues before the result.

Those who are planning to leave the school due to various reasons are expected to apply for the TC as early as possible. Office Timing will be from 8.30 am to 1pm.

Text Books and uniform Materials: -

As 90% parents have consented to change the track pants, the SMC has decided to change the colour from white to black. Thank you all for your opinion and support.

Text Books and uniform materials will be issued on the following dates.

Uniform:-

Date	Class	Time
April 22 nd	UKG and class I to III	9.30 am to 2.30pm
April 23rd	Class IV to X	9.30 am to 2.30pm

On April 24th uniform materials will be issued for new admissions.

This year too uniform stitching shall be done in school only for those who require it.

Text Books:-

Date	Class	Time
May 2 nd	Class I, II, III,	9.30 am to 2.30pm
May 3 rd	Class IV, V, VI	9.30 am to 2.30pm
May 4 th	Class VII, VIII, IX	9.30 am to 2.30pm
May 6 th	LKG, UKG	9.30 am to 2.30pm

Students are advised to spend the summer holidays usefully and productively with activities such as reading, writing, developing their talents and keeping themselves occupied with various hobbies of interest. Avoid the use of gadgets.

School Fee: For the past two years there has been only an enhancement of Rs 100/- as school fee. Now it has become necessary to increase the fee in view of the increment of Salary, improvement of infrastructure and maintenance of school as prices of all things have sky rocketed. Kindly extend your helping hand and facilitate in the smooth running of the institution.

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE

I St Installment of School Fee	(1 st	June to 30 th	June 2024)
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	KG	I to IV	V to VIII	IX - X	XI- XII				
					Bio -	Bio	Computer	Commerce	Commerc
					Maths	CS/IP	Science	Maths	e - IP
Tuition Fee	3300	3750	3825	3900	4275	4275	4275	4275	4275
Smart Class	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450
Special Fee	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600	600
Computer Fee		275	275	350		600	600		600
Lab Fee				400	600	600	400		
Infrastructure	1500	2000	2000	2100	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200
Total	5850	7075	7150	7800	8125	8725	8525	7525	8125

II Installment of School Fee (1st August to 30th August 2024)

KG	I to IV	V to VIII	IX - X	XI- XII				
				Bio - Maths	Bio - CS/ IP	Computer Science	Commerce Maths	Commer ce- IP
3300	3750	3825	3900	4275	4275	4275	4275	4275
450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450
	275	275	350		600	600		600
		••••	400	600	600	400		•••••
3750	4475	4550	5100	5325	5925	5725	4725	5325
	3300 450	3300 3750 450 450 275	3300 3750 3825 450 450 450 275 275	3300 3750 3825 3900 450 450 450 450 275 275 350 400	Bio - Maths 3300 3750 3825 3900 4275 450 450 450 450 275 275 350 400 600	Bio Bio Bio CS/ IP 3300 3750 3825 3900 4275 4275 450 450 450 450 450 450 275 275 350 600 400 600 600	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

III Installment of School Fee (1st October to 31st October 2024)

IV Installment of School Fee (1st January to 31st January 2025)

	KG	I to IV	V to VIII	IX - X	XI- XII				
					Bio -	Bio -	Computer	Commerce	Commer
					Maths	CS/IP	Science	Maths	ce- I P
Tuition Fee	3300	3750	3825	3900	4275	4275	4275	4275	4275
Smart Class	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450	450
Computer Fee		275	275	350		600	600		600
Lab Fee				400	600	600	400		
Total	3750	4475	4550	5100	5325	5925	5725	4725	5325

WISH YOU ALL A HAPPY SUMMER VACATION